Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 6 -2015

IMO

9381952

9308596

7422049

9045900

8301668

8004129

6927092

9255622

7519921

9195872

9576466

8506529

7528556

9151400

9103362

9031260

8116843

9247443

8408258

9381990

8611192

9127667

P150015

9254525

8403545

9559614

9363508

8405440

9154012

7377701

9617923

P150016

Name*

MARINE LEGEND JR.
VEGA POLLUX
CHAAR SEA

GO PUB

INDRA I

JUPITER

LSS SUCCESS
LUCINA

MUSTAFA - BEY
NICOLA

OCEAN PEARL
PHOENIX

PRINCESS MARIA
ROYAL PESCADORES
SHAYA

VERA SKY

AMAL NEPTUNE
AMERICAS SPIRIT
BEAM

BLUE SHIP
BOUNDER
CHAMPION TRADER
CHIMERA

DA YING

DYNA BULK
EEMSSOLAR

EMMA JANNEKE
GEOALTUS
KONKAR GEORGIOS
LIKA

MARIA

MARINA WONDER

Flag

PA
AG
MD
LR
KM
CK
VvC
Ccw
TZ
CW
IM
KN
KM
PA
PA
PA
TZ
BS
KN
MT
AG
LR
MT
PA
DK
NL
Gl
MY
GR
PA
BZ

PT

Inspection
Date

24-6-2015

2-6-2015
10-6-2015
22-5-2015

3-6-2015
17-6-2015
11-6-2015

3-6-2015
17-6-2015

4-6-2015
31-5-2015
29-5-2015
27-5-2015

8-6-2015
21-5-2015
29-5-2015
26-5-2015
12-6-2015

5-6-2015
21-5-2015

9-6-2015
12-6-2015
15-6-2015
18-6-2015
25-5-2015

5-6-2015
12-6-2015

6-6-2015
19-6-2015
24-6-2015
22-6-2015

16-6-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

3
3
10

25

14

10

Release
Date

27-6-2015
5-6-2015
20-6-2015
16-6-2015
9-6-2015
20-6-2015
18-6-2015
8-6-2015
30-6-2015
11-6-2015
3-6-2015
8-6-2015
2-6-2015
13-6-2015
4-6-2015
5-6-2015
5-6-2015
18-6-2015
6-6-2015
4-6-2015
11-6-2015
15-6-2015
17-6-2015
24-6-2015
4-6-2015
13-6-2015
18-6-2015
16-6-2015
24-6-2015
26-6-2015
28-6-2015
19-6-2015

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9148154

9586124

8602000

8306400

9368625

8853594

9311892

9453963

7310507

8500408

9112325

7813901

8871754

8211136

9625437

7724253

48

Name*

MAXAL RAISE
MERLIN

MY DURU

NAPOLI

OCEAN GLORY
OREL-5

PALMALI DISCOVERY
PARAMOUNT HELSINKI
POLLUX

REGGAE

SANMAR PARAGON
SEA SURVEYOR
SHANNON
SIBIRSKIY-2132
THORCO TRIUMPH

ULFAT

Flag

AG
MT
VU
TZ
MT
UA
MT
IM
LB
PA
IN
BS
VU
KH
PA

KH

Inspection

Date
15-6-2015

29-5-2015

27-5-2015

29-6-2015

11-6-2015

10-6-2015

26-5-2015

4-6-2015

15-6-2015

10-6-2015

15-6-2015

30-5-2015

28-6-2015

6-6-2015

9-6-2015

27-5-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6

5

Release
Date

21-6-2015
3-6-2015
4-6-2015

30-6-2015

25-6-2015

16-6-2015
2-6-2015
6-6-2015

19-6-2015

16-6-2015

20-6-2015
2-6-2015

30-6-2015

10-6-2015

16-6-2015

4-6-2015

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 6-2015

IMO*

9308596

9381952

6927092

7422049

7519921

7528556

8004129

8301668

8506529

9031260

9045900

9103362

9151400

9195872

9255622

9576466

7310507

7377701

7724253

7813901

8116843

8211136

8306400

8403545

8405440

8408258

8500408

8602000

8611192

8853594

8871754

9112325

VEGA POLLUX

MARINE LEGEND

LSS SUCCESS

CHAAR SEA

MUSTAFA - BEY

PRINCESS MARIA

JUPITER

INDRA I

PHOENIX

VERA SKY

GO PUB

SHAYA

Name

JR.

ROYAL PESCADORES

NICOLA

LUCINA

OCEAN PEARL

POLLUX

LIKA

ULFAT

SEA SURVEYOR

AMAL NEPTUNE

SIBIRSKIY-2132

NAPOLI

DYNA BULK

GEOALTUS

BEAM

REGGAE

MY DURU

BOUNDER

OREL-5

SHANNON

SANMAR PARAGON

Flag

AG
PA
VC
MD
TZ
KM
CK
KM
KN
PA
LR
PA
PA
cw
any
IM
LB
PA
KH
BS
TZ
KH
TZ
DK
MY
KN
PA
VU
AG
UA
VU

IN

Inspection
Date

2-6-2015
24-6-2015
11-6-2015
10-6-2015
17-6-2015
27-5-2015
17-6-2015

3-6-2015
29-5-2015
29-5-2015
22-5-2015
21-5-2015

8-6-2015

4-6-2015

3-6-2015
31-5-2015
15-6-2015
24-6-2015
27-5-2015
30-5-2015
26-5-2015

6-6-2015
29-6-2015
25-5-2015

6-6-2015

5-6-2015
10-6-2015
27-5-2015

9-6-2015
10-6-2015
28-6-2015

15-6-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

3

7
10

13

10

25

14

10

10

Release Date

5-6-2015

27-6-2015

18-6-2015

20-6-2015

30-6-2015

2-6-2015

20-6-2015

9-6-2015

8-6-2015

5-6-2015

16-6-2015

4-6-2015

13-6-2015

11-6-2015

8-6-2015

3-6-2015

19-6-2015

26-6-2015

4-6-2015

2-6-2015

5-6-2015

10-6-2015

30-6-2015

4-6-2015

16-6-2015

6-6-2015

16-6-2015

4-6-2015

11-6-2015

16-6-2015

30-6-2015

20-6-2015

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3
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IMO*

9127667

9148154

9154012

9247443

9254525

9311892

9363508

9368625

9381990

9453963

9559614

9586124

9617923

9625437

P150015

P150016

48

Name

CHAMPION TRADER

MAXAL RAISE

KONKAR GEORGIOS

AMERICAS SPIRIT

DAYING

PALMALI DISCOVERY

EMMA JANNEKE

OCEAN GLORY

BLUE SHIP

PARAMOUNT HELSINKI

EEMSSOLAR

MERLIN

MARIA

THORCO TRIUMPH

CHIMERA

MARINA WONDER

Flag

LR
AG
GR
BS
PA
MT
Gl
MT
MT
IM
NL
MT
BZ
PA
MT

PT

Inspection
Date

12-6-2015
15-6-2015
19-6-2015
12-6-2015
18-6-2015
26-5-2015
12-6-2015
11-6-2015
21-5-2015

4-6-2015

5-6-2015
29-5-2015
22-6-2015

9-6-2015
15-6-2015

16-6-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

6

14

14

Release Date

15-6-2015
21-6-2015
24-6-2015
18-6-2015
24-6-2015
2-6-2015
18-6-2015
25-6-2015
4-6-2015
6-6-2015
13-6-2015
3-6-2015
28-6-2015
16-6-2015
17-6-2015

19-6-2015

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 9381952

Name: MARINE LEGEND JR.

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Action Maritime SA, , , Panama
Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer P

Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention Date of release
Gaeta 2015-6-27

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Gross tonnage Keeldate

4619

2005

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-5-2015 31-5-2017 Greece 28-5-2015
28-5-2015 31-5-2017 Greece 28-5-2015
28-5-2015 27-11-2015
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9308596
Name: VEGA POLLUX

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

6

- 2015

Vega Pollux Schifffahrtsges, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Other (machinery)
ISM

Wages

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Container Antigua and Barbuda 9981 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2015-6-5 3 day(s) 9

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

2-12-2014 30-9-2015
2-12-2014 30-9-2015
2-5-2013 23-8-2017

RO related Action taken

Spain

Date

19-4-2015

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 9576466
Name: OCEAN PEARL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company , , ,Isle of Man (UK)

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Commercial yacht Isle of Man (UK) 346 2007

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

La Maddalena 2015-6-3 3 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 13-4-2015 13-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Other (machinery) no Rectified
Page 3 of 51 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 9255622 Company Transship Management BV, , , Curacao

Name: LUCINA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Curacao 6361 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2015-6-8 5 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Operation/maintenance

Fire detection and alarm system

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

24-4-2015 23-9-2015
19-1-2015 30-1-2019
10-4-2015 13-6-2015

RO related Action taken

Russian Federation

Date

24-4-2015

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9195872
Name: NICOLA

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Favoriet Shipmanagement BV, , , Curacao

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Nednor BV, PO BOX 8216, Groningen, NL

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Curacao

Gross tonnage

2998

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention

Foynes

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

On board training and instructions
Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Operation of Fire protection systems

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Date of release
2015-6-11

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

7 day(s)

Issued
6-10-2011
6-10-2011
28-5-2015

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

21
Expiry Last Survey Date
29-11-2015 United Kingdom 27-5-2015
29-11-2015  United Kingdom 27-5-2015
27-11-2015

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

Shih Wei Navigation Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

7 7

IMO : 9151400 Company
Name: ROYAL PESCADORES

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
11246

Keeldate
1997

Port of detention

Szczecin

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

On board training and instructions
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Date of release
2015-6-13

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies

18

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
5-3-2015  28-5-2017
21-5-2012  28-5-2017
25-4-2013  3-4-2018

China

RO related Action taken

Date

20-3-2014

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9103362
Name: SHAYA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Okyanus Ege Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 6285 1995

Propulsion main engine
Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Port of detention Date of release

Bremen

2015-6-4

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
14 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
6

Last Survey

13-5-2015 8-5-2016
1-9-2014 25-4-2018
20-3-2015 6-2-2020

RO related Action taken

Turkey

Date

27-2-2015

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 9045900 Company Marine Spirit Management SA, , , Liberia
Name: GO PUB Classification society

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 38105 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2015-6-16 25 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 19-5-2015  18-11-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2015  17-10-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-5-2015  17-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Other (MARPOL Annex V) no Rectified
Access / structural features (ship) no Rectified
Electrical installations in general yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Decks - corrosion yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 9031260 Company Kadir Colak Denizcilik Turizm, , , Panama
Name: VERA SKY Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1970 1990

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Setubal 2015-6-5 7  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2014  31-3-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 4-12-2014 31-3-2016
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 5-5-2015 4-10-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
International ship security certificate no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 8506529 Company Master's Ship Management Pvt, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: PHOENIX Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Saint Kitts and Nevis 17599 1987

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 2015-6-8 10 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-4-2015 7-9-2015 Canada 8-4-2015
International Register of Shipping Load Line 8-4-2015 7-9-2015
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2015 7-9-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Retention of oil on board

Wages

Sanitary Facilities

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Other (fire safety)

yes Rectified

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

International Register of
Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 8301668 Company Bulcom Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: INDRAII Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Comoros 12872 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2015-6-9 6 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-11-2014  25-7-2019
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 5-11-2014 25-7-2019
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-9-2013 22-5-2018  United Kingdom 25-11-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
AlS test report no Rectified
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no Rectified
Reserve source of energy no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8004129
Name: JUPITER

Company

Charterer

- 2015

RJA Group SA, , , Cook Islands

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cook Islands

Gross tonnage
3145

Keeldate
1980

Port of detention

Limassol

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Stowage and provision of liferafts

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Date of release
2015-6-20

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Load Line

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies

11

Last Survey

Date

Issued Expiry
15-7-2014  9-6-2019
26-12-2014  30-9-2016

Egypt

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified before
departure

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

26-12-2014

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 7528556 Company IMS Hellenic Co, , , Comoros
Name: PRINCESS MARIA Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 3622 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Crotone 2015-6-2 6  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-4-2015 18-12-2017
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 8-4-2015 18-12-2015
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2015 17-11-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 7519921 Company IMS Hellenic Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: MUSTAFA - BEY Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3422 1976

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Burgas 2015-6-30 13 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-7-2014  30-9-2018  Bulgaria 28-12-2014
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 11-7-2014 30-9-2018  Bulgaria 28-12-2014
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2014 2-4-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no Rectified
Inflatable liferafts no Rectified
Tonnage certificate no Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 7422049 Company Ranyus Navigation Ltd , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: CHAAR SEA Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3004 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2015-6-20 10 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2014  14-12-2019
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Load Line 18-12-2014  14-12-2019
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Safety Management Certificate 14-5-2014 9-5-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Magnetic compass no Rectified

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified

Nautical publications no Rectified

Lifeboats no Rectified

Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire drills no Rectified

Abandon ship drills no Rectified

Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified

Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

Means of escape no As per agreed Flag
exemption
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 6927092
Name: LSS SUCCESS

6 - 2015

Company

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

RTSS Maritime Services LLC, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Saint Vincent and the 1370 1970

Port of detention

Grenadines

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Koper 2015-6-18 7 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-9-2012  31-8-2016  Egypt 30-11-2014
28-9-2012  31-8-2016  Egypt 30-11-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Inflatable liferafts

Line-throwing appliance

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Auxiliary engine

Qil disch. Monitoring and control system

ISM

Bulkhead -corrosion

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Ventilation (Machinery spaces)

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Class. (RO) related

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

, , , Portugal

Flag

IMO : P150016 Company

Name: MARINA WONDER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht

Portugal

Gross tonnage
295

Keeldate
2012

Port of detention

Rethimnon

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Endorsement by flagstate

Declaration of AFS compliance

AlS test report

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Operation/maintenance

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2015-6-19

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
3 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-4-2015 20-7-2015
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : P150015
Name: CHIMERA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company , , , Malta

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Commercial yacht Malta 237 2012

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rethimnon 2015-6-17 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 4-4-2013 12-3-2018  Greece 16-4-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Declaration of AFS compliance no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 9625437 Company Shih Wei Navigation Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: THORCO TRIUMPH Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ACC CARGO-LEVANT Schiffahrtsgesellschaft, , Bremenb, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 9963 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2015-6-16 7 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-12-2013 8-8-2017 China 28-11-2014
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 16-4-2012 8-2-2017 China 28-11-2014
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2012 18-7-2017  Japan 12-12-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate no Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Sewage treatment plant no Rectified
Garbage shipboard handling no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no Rectified
Steering gear no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6
Personal equipment for fire safety

- 2015

no Rectified

Atlantides Shipping Co Ltd, , , Belize

’

7

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 9617923 Company
Name: MARIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Flag
Belize

Gross tonnage
1508

Keeldate
2011

Port of detention

Kavkaz

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Decision-Support System for Masters on Pass. Ships

Operational Limitations for Passenger ships

Conformance Test Report

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2015-6-28

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Last Survey Date

Issued Expiry
11-6-2015  4-11-2015
11-6-2015  10-8-2015
9-6-2015  8-11-2015

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

yes Rectified

no Rectified
yes Rectified

yes Rectified

International Naval
Surveys Bureau

International Naval
Surveys Bureau

International Naval
Surveys Bureau
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 9586124 Company , , , Malta
Name: MERLIN Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 154 2007

Port of detention
Rhodes

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2015-6-3

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
12

Last Survey Date

4-5-2015 5-5-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Load Lines (including Exemption)

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Certificates for master and officers

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Endorsement by flagstate

Means of escape

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 9559614 Company Kornet &amp; Zonen BV, , , Netherlands

Name: EEMSSOLAR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1862 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ipswich 2015-6-13 8 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Line-throwing appliance

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

15-10-2012 30-7-2015
19-10-2011 30-7-2015
4-4-2011 27-1-2016

RO related Action taken

Portugal
Portugal

Sierra Leone

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
28-9-2014
28-9-2014
15-1-2014

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 9453963 Company Enterprises Shipping &amp; Trading, , , Isle of Man (UK)
Name: PARAMOUNT Classification society Det Norske Veritas
HELSINKI
Charterer Valero, , ,US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Isle of Man (UK) 62851 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 2015-6-6 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 5-6-2012 30-5-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no As per agreed Flag
exemption
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 9381990 Company Italteam Shipping Srl, , , Malta
Name: BLUE SHIP Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 3724 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

La Spezia 2015-6-4 14 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 1-12-2014  19-11-2019

(SMC/I1SM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-4-2015 7-6-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 17-4-2015 17-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft yes As per agreed Flag Registro Italiano Navale
exemption
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no Rectified
Garbage shipboard handling no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

Nicolakis Shipping SA , , , Malta

Classification society China Classification Society

7 7

IMO : 9368625 Company
Name: OCEAN GLORY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Malta 4123

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Personal equipment for fire safety

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Date of release

2015-6-25 14 day(s)
Certificate Issued
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-9-2013
Load Line 27-9-2013
Safety Management Certificate 12-11-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

RO related Action taken

no

no

yes

no

yes

no

yes

no

no

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

29
Expiry Last Survey Date
2-5-2016 Greece 29-4-2015
2-5-2016 Greece 29-4-2015
11-12-2019

Class. (RO) related

China Classification
Society

China Classification
Society

China Classification
Society
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 9363508 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: EMMA JANNEKE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK) 5232 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2015-6-18 6  day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Load Line 11-5-2015 10-7-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2011 2-7-2016 Germany 11-5-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
UMS - Ship yes Rectified DNV GL AS
QOil filtering equipment yes Rectified DNV GL AS
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. yes Rectified DNV GL AS
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months

Functionality of Safety Systems no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes Rectified DNV GL AS
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9311892
Name: PALMALI DISCOVERY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.

6 - 2015

Company

Palmali Shipping &amp; Agency, , , Malta

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 5684 2003

Date of release
2015-6-2

Port of detention

Ipswich

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

On board training and instructions
ISM

Access / structural features (ship)
Marking of IMO number

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
4-6-2014 5-6-2019
4-6-2014 5-6-2019
16-9-2010  16-8-2015

RO related Action taken

United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Romania

yes Rectified

no Rectified

yes Rectified
yes Rectified

yes Rectified

Date
25-5-2015
25-5-2015
18-5-2013

Class. (RO) related

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

yes Rectified

yes Rectified

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Rectified Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Ventilation (Machinery spaces) yes Rectified Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

Qingdao Da Tong Intl Shipping , , , Panama

Classification society China Classification Society

Noble chartering Itd , 18th floor MAS Mutual tower 38, gloucestor Road , Hong kong , CN

IMO : 9254525 Company
Name: DA YING

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
39691

Keeldate
2002

Port of detention

Brindisi

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

Signalling lamp

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

Other (machinery)

QOil filtering equipment

Entry dangerous spaces

Ropes and wires

Ventilation (Machinery spaces)

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2015-6-24

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

6  day(s) 15

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-2-2013 13-2-2018 China 4-1-2015
1-2-2013 13-2-2018 China 4-1-2015
19-8-2010 17-7-2015 China 1-1-2015

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9247443
Name: AMERICAS SPIRIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Teekay Shipping Ltd , , , Bahamas

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer PHILLIPS 66 , 600N, DAIRY ASHFORD , HOUSTON, US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Bahamas 63213 2003

Suspected of discharge violation

Port of detention

Whiffen Head

Date of release
2015-6-18

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-5-2013 20-5-2018 United States 8-8-2014
15-5-2013 20-5-2018 United States 8-8-2014
14-12-2013 10-1-2019

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 9154012 Company Konkar Shipping Agencies SA, , , Greece
Name: KONKAR GEORGIOS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Atlantic Coal and Bulk Ltd, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Greece 27011 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Bremen 2015-6-24 5 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-7-2014  13-5-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 5-4-2015 4-9-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2014 29-9-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Radar no Rectified
Suspected of discharge violation no Rectified
Other (MARPOL Annex I) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Sanitary Facilities no Rectified
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no Rectified
Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

Maxal Maritime Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

MARMEDSA , 12100 Grao , CASTELL&Oacute;N, ES

IMO : 9148154 Company
Name: MAXAL RAISE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

2375

Keeldate
1996

Port of detention
Castellon de la Plana

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Anchoring devices

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

INMARSAT ship earth station
Other (SOLAS operational)

Date of release
2015-6-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
6  day(s)

Issued
15-8-2013
13-7-2012
10-4-2015

Total of deficiencies

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

12
Expiry Last Survey Date
19-4-2017 Mozambique 27-6-2014
19-4-2017 Mozambique 27-6-2014
9-10-2015

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9127667
Name: CHAMPION TRADER

Company

Charterer

Genoa Maritime SA, , , Liberia
Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

RAFFLES CHARTERING PTELTD, , , SG

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage

21897

Keeldate
1995

Port of detention

Brindisi

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

ISM

Ropes and wires

Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Ventilation (Machinery spaces)

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2015-6-15

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued

14-8-2014

17-9-2012

Total of deficiencies

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

10
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-6-2017
30-6-2017 Nigeria 8-8-2014

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9112325
Name: SANMAR PARAGON

- 2015

Company Sanmar Shipping Ltd, , , India

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Charterer Glencore Grain b.v., , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier India 38560 1996

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation

Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Retention of oil on board
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Fire prevention structural integrity

Machinery controls alarm

Date of release
2015-6-20

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 15

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-9-2012 13-7-2017 China 19-8-2014
19-12-2014 20-6-2016
16-11-2011 20-6-2016 China 19-8-2014

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 8871754
Name: SHANNON

Company , , , Vanuatu

Classification society

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Vanuatu 333 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2015-6-30 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 8853594 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine
Name: OREL-5 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer PR Shipping GmbH , -, Hamburg , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2571 1990

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2015-6-16 6 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-2-2015  22-11-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 17-2-2015  22-11-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2015 10-5-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Machinery controls alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 8611192
Name: BOUNDER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
ISM

Company Erwin Strahlmann GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1984 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2015-6-11 2 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-10-2014  30-10-2019
Load Line 8-10-2014 30-6-2019
Safety Management Certificate 30-4-2015 29-4-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 8602000 Company My Ship Group SA, , , Vanuatu
Name: MY DURU Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 1525 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sevilla 2015-6-4 8 dayl(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2015 30-6-2016
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 16-4-2015 30-6-2016
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2015 15-7-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no As in the agreed class
condition
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Decks - cracking no As in the agreed class
condition
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 8500408 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama
Name: REGGAE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer CELSA COMPANIA ESPANOLA DE LAMINAC LTD, CL FERRALA 12 POLIGONA INDUSTRIAL,

BARCELONA, ES

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1567 1985

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Eleusina (Elefsis) 2015-6-16 6 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2013 1-2-2016 Turkey 2-3-2015
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 22-1-2015 1-2-2016 Turkey 2-3-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 10-4-2015 1-3-2020

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Radar no Rectified
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Echo sounder no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 8408258 Company Arctic Fishing, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: BEAM Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Saint Kitts and Nevis 1416 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Honningsvag 2015-6-6 1 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 9-1-2015 8-7-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2015  23-12-2019

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass
Line-throwing appliance

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Load Line

8-5-2015 30-6-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 8405440 Company Ageo Marine Sdn Bhd , , , Malaysia
Name: GEOALTUS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Special purpose ship Malaysia 2182 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2015-6-16 10 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 23-4-2015 30-6-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-6-2014  23-12-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Anchoring devices no As in the agreed class
condition
Winches &amp; capstans no As in the agreed class
condition
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 8403545 Company Maritime Ships Management ApS, , , Denmark
Name: DYNA BULK Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Denmark 2719 1985

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 2015-6-4 10 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-12-2012  31-10-2017  Germany 16-1-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 3-12-2012  31-10-2017  Germany 16-1-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2015 4-6-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

QOil filtering equipment

Sewage treatment plant

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Machinery controls alarm

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 8306400 Company Phoenicia Maritime LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: NAPOLI Classification society Guardian Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2577 1983
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Alexandroupolis 2015-6-30 1 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2014 19-4-2016
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Load Line 20-4-2014 19-4-2019
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2014  19-11-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Charts no To be rectified before
departure

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no To be rectified before
departure

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no To be rectified before
departure

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no To be rectified before
departure

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no To be rectified before
departure

ISM no To be rectified before
departure

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no To be rectified before
departure
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

Fire-dampers no To be rectified before
departure
IMO : 8211136 Company Poando Trade &amp; Logistic LLC, , , Cambodia
Name: SIBIRSKIY-2132 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp ~ Cambodia 3978 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2015-6-10 4 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2015 3-2-2020
(SMC/ISM Code)
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-8-2014 22-8-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 22-8-2014 22-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
Control of discharge no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8116843
Name: AMAL NEPTUNE

Company

Charterer

- 2015

ISM Group Inc, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

DEMIR MADEN CIMENTO HAZIR BETON NAKLIYE SAN. VETIC. A.S., , ANTALYA, TR

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release

Gross tonnage

3898

Duration of detention

1981

Keeldate

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Kalilimenes 2015-6-5 10 day(s) 40
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-5-2013 31-3-2017  Turkey 23-5-2015
Load Line 20-5-2013  31-3-2017  Turkey 23-5-2015
Safety Management Certificate 26-11-2012  21-8-2017

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Charts
Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan
Lifeboats

Inflatable liferafts

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

On board training and instructions

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

yes

yes

yes

no

yes

no

yes

yes

yes

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Bulgarian Register of
Shipping

Bulgarian Register of
Shipping

Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances yes As per agreed Flag Bullga.rian Register of
exemption Shipping
Fire control plan - all yes Rectified Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Control of discharge yes As per agreed Flag Bullga.rian Register of
exemption Shipping
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Closing devices/watertight doors yes Rectified Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches yes Rectified Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. yes Rectified Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz yes Rectified Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Radio log (diary) no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment yes Rectified Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Fire fighting equipment and appliances yes Rectified Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Personal equipment for fire safety yes Rectified Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition yes Rectified Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Maintenance of Fire protection systems yes Rectified Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7813901
Name: SEA SURVEYOR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

6

- 2015

Gardline Marine Sciences Ltd , , , Bahamas

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer Tyco Electronic Subsea Communication LLC, , , US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Other special activities Bahamas 1275 1978

Other (machinery)
QOil filtering equipment

Port of detention

Halifax

Date of release
2015-6-2

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 4

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
13-6-2013 27-4-2018 Spain 15-3-2014
13-6-2013  27-4-2018  Bermuda (UK) 1-5-2015
9-2-2011 30-1-2016 United Kingdom 11-4-2013

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2015

IMO : 7724253 Company Marine Standard Ltd-RUS, , , Cambodia
Name: ULFAT Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Cambodia 5309 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2015-6-4 8 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Conformance Test Report

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

6-12-2014 27-5-2017
6-12-2014 27-5-2017
27-5-2015 2-12-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 7377701 Company Macon doo, , , Panama
Name: LIKA Classification society International Maritime Register

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Special purpose ship Panama 1521 1974

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Chioggia 2015-6-26 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Maritime Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-11-2012  21-10-2015 Croatia 4-10-2014
International Maritime Register Load Line 6-11-2012  21-10-2015 Croatia 4-10-2014
International Maritime Register Safety Management Certificate 6-11-2012 9-6-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
International ship security certificate no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2015

IMO : 7310507 Company Tamara Shipping, , , Lebanon
Name: POLLUX Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Lebanon 5395 1973

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Tarragona 2015-6-19 4  day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 26-6-2012 12-7-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Croatian Register of Shipping Load Line 22-8-2014  30-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no Rectified
Maintenance and inspections no Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified
AFS supporting documentation no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no Rectified
Other (SOLAS operational) no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 48
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